SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.5564/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2017 in WP(C) No. 6108/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAM MITRA MANAV NIRMAN SANSTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.37781/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.37784/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 81611/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 37781/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 37784/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 28-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

Ms. Uzma Sheikh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter(s) in the month of December, 2023.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)